
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:643
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2001
PRIVATISATION OF IT PARKS
M.H. AMBAREESH

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to privatise some profit making Information Technology Parks in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of criteria adopted by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINIS TE R O F PARLIAMENTARY A F FA IRS A N D COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI PRAMOD
MAHAJAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b ) and (c): Privatisation of some profit making centres o f Software Technology Parks of India (STPI) Society is under the consideration of Ministry of Information Technology, Government of India.
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